
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5508
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2000
INVESTIGATIONS BY CENTRAL VIGILANCE COMMISSION
AJAY CHAKRABORTY;LAKSHMAN CHANDRA SETH

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Vigilance Commission during investigations has found some prominent political leaders including Union Ministers with accumulation of unaccounted money;

(b) if so, the facts in this regard;

(c) whether the Central Vigilance Commission has asked CBI to start cases against some political leaders on the charge of corruption; and

(d) if so, the steps taken in this direction so far ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

( SHRI I.D. SWAMI )

(a)& (b): The Central Vigilance Commission has informed that it has not conducted any investigation into the assets of prominent political leaders and Union Ministers.

(c) to(d): Information is being collected.
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